DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2022
September, 2022 − Rev. P0
1 Publication Order Number:
FODM181/D
Single Channel, DC Sensing
Input, Phototransistor

Ramp−down Rate (TP to TL) 6°C / second max.
Time 25°C to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max.
ORDERING INFORMATION (Note 5)
Part Number Package Packing Method
FODM181A SOP 4−Pin Tube (100 units)
FODM181AR2 SOP 4−Pin Tape and Reel (3000 units)
FODM181AV SOP 4−Pin, DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 Option Tube (100 units)
FODM181AR2V SOP 4−Pin, DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 Option Tape and Reel (3000 units)
5. The product orderable part number system listed in this table also applies to the FODM181, FODM181A, FODM181B, FODM181C, and
FODM181D products.
FODM181 Series
7